•	 ソリューション別プローブ
•	 斜角プローブ
•	 水浸型プローブ
•	 ウエッジ統合型プローブ
•	 曲面型アレイプローブ
•	 ウエッジ
フェーズドアレイプローブ	/	ウエッジ
超音波フェーズドアレイ

8 9
製品型番
フェーズドアレイプローブの製品型番構成
5L32-19.2x10-A31-P-2.5-OM
ケーブル長さ
ケーブルタイプ
ケースタイプ
プローブタイプ
コネクタータイプ  アレイタイプ
 周波数
エレメント数
開口幅
エレベーション
周波数
1.5 = 1.5MHz
2.25 = 2.25MHz
3.5 = 3.5MHz
5 = 5MHz
7.5 = 7.5MHz
10 = 10MHz
ご要望に応じてその他の周波数も可能
アレイタイプ
L = リニア
A = アニュラー
M = マトリックス（1.5-D、2-D）
CV(ROC) = 凸面
CC(ROC) = 凹面
CCEV(ROC) = エレベーションフォーカス
ROC：曲率半径（mm）
アレイタイプの前のプレフィックス
D = デュアルアレイ
T = トライアレイ
Q = クワッドアレイ
例：DL = デュアルリニアアレイ
エレメント数
例：16 = 16エレメント
開口幅
開口幅はmm表示(詳しくは6ページを参照)
エレベーション
エレベーションはmm表示
例：10 = 10mm
プローブタイプ
A = 外付けウエッジ付き斜角
NW = ニアウォール
PWZ = 溶接部検査用斜角
W = ウエッジ統合型斜角
I = 水浸型
DGS = DGS検査用／アトラス用
AWS = AWS検査用
筐体のプレフィックス
C = 接触整合層
ケースタイプ
アレイプローブのケースタイプ
ケーブルタイプ
P = PVCカバー型
M = 金属製カバー型
HF = ハロゲンフリーカバー型
HT150 = 高温度対応型(150°Cまで)
ケーブル長さ
ケーブルの長さはm表示
2.5 = 2.5m
5 = 5m
7.5 = 7.5m
10 = 10m
その他のケーブル長さも対応
コネクタータイプ
OM = OmniScanコネクター
HY = Hypertronicsコネクター
OL = 従来型のUTチャンネル付き
OmniScanコネクター（LEMO
00コネクター）

ウエッジタイプ
プローブマウント
斜角プローブ用ウエッジの製品型番構成
SA31-N55S-IHC-AOD16
ウエッジに関する用語
H
L
 W
H
W
L
H
W L
26 27
標準ウエッジ(パイプ周溶接検査用)
パイプ外径
インチ（AOD）
適用範囲
最小
mm（インチ）
最大
mm（インチ）
ウエッジタイプ：SA1、SA2、SA3、SA4、SA5、SPWZ1、
SPWZ3、SI1、SI2、SI3
2 	 45 .7	 (1 .8) 	 50 .8	 (2)
2.25 	 50 .8	 (2) 	 57 .1	 (2 .25)
2.5 	 57 .1	 (2 .25) 	 63 .5	 (2 .5)
3 	 63 .5	 (2 .5) 	 76 .2	 (3)
3.25 	 76 .2	 (3) 	 82 .5	 (3 .25)
3.5 	 82 .5	 (3 .25) 	 88 .9	 (3 .5)
4 	 88 .9	 (3 .5) 	 101 .6	 (4)
4.5 	 101 .6	 (4) 	 114 .3	 (4 .5)
5 	 114 .3	 (4 .5) 	 127 .0	 (5)
6 	 127 .0	 (5) 	 152 .4	 (6)
7 	 152 .4	 (6) 	 177 .8	 (7)
8 	 177 .8	 (7) 	 203 .2	 (8)
10 	 203 .2	 (8) 	 254 .0	 (10)
12 	 254 .0	 (10) 	 304 .8	 (12)
16 	 304 .8	 (12) 	 406 .4	 (16)
22 	 406 .4	 (16) 	 555 .8	 (22)
30 	 558 .8	 (22) 	 762 .0	 (30)
フラット 	 762 .0	 (30) フラットまで
ウエッジタイプ：SA10*、SA11*、SA12*、SA14*、SA31、
SA32
2.375 	 50 .8	 (2) 	 60 .3	 (2 .375)
2.875 	 60 .3	 (2 .375) 	 73 .0	 (2 .875)
3.5 	 73 .0	 (2 .875) 	 88 .9	 (3 .5)
4 	 88 .9	 (3 .5) 	 101 .6	 (4)
4.5 	 101 .6	 (4) 	 114 .3	 (4 .5)
5.563 	 114 .3	 (4 .5) 	 141 .3	 (5 .563)
6.625 	 141 .3	 (5 .563) 	 168 .3	 (6 .625)
8.625 	 193 .7	 (7 .625) 	 219 .0	 (8 .625)
10.75 	 219 .0	 (8 .625) 	 273 .0	 (10 .75)
パイプ外径
インチ（AOD）
適用範囲
最小
mm（インチ）
最大
mm（インチ）
12.75 	 273 .0	 (10 .75) 	 323 .8	 (12 .75)
16 	 323 .8	 (12 .75) 	 406 .4	 (16)
24 	 406 .4	 (16) 	 609 .6	 (24)
フラット 	 609 .6	 (24) フラットまで
パイプ外径
インチ（AOD）
適用範囲
最小
mm（インチ）
最大
mm（インチ）
ウエッジタイプ：ST、SPE
2 	 44 .4	 (1 .75) 	 50 .8	 (2)

ウエッジタイプ
検査タイプ
曲面型アレイプローブの製品型番構成
SR1-I90-0.125
半径
検査部角度
SR1-I81-ADJ SR4-IE90-ADJ
ウエッジタイプ
SR1 = 曲面型プローブタイプR1用ウエッジ
SR4 = 曲面型プローブタイプR4用ウエッジ
SR5 = 曲面型プローブタイプR5用ウエッジ
検査タイプ
I = 内側
E = 外側
検査部角度（°）
81 = 81°
90 = 90°
98 = 98°
その他カスタムの角度も注文可能
半径
半径はインチ表示
ADJ = 調整可能な半径
注：すべての角度や半径を指定できるわけではありません。 特定の用途については、オリンパスまでお問い合わせください。
ウエッジの仕様と寸法
製品型番 アイテム
ナンバー プローブタイプ 検査部角度（°） 半径範囲 mm（インチ） 検査タイプ
SR1-I81-ADJ U8720659 R1 81 	 4～ 14	 (0 .16～ 0 .55) ID
SR1-I90-ADJ U8720638 R1 90 	 3～ 14	 (0 .12～ 0 .55) ID
SR1-I98-ADJ U8720660 R1 98 	 3～ 13	 (0 .12～ 0 .51) ID
SR4-IE90-ADJ U8720608 R4 90 	 3～ 20	 (0 .12～ 0 .79) OD/ID
Copyright © 2011–2016 by Olympus. All rights reserved.
920-207B_EN - Posters_PA_EN_201608.indd. Printed in the USA.
Understanding Phased Array Technology
Basic Concepts
Phased Array Probes
Time-Corrected Gain
Defect Positioning
Angle Beam
Angle beam probes are used with a removable or
integrated wedge to transmit a refracted shear or
longitudinal wave into a test piece. They are designed
for a wide range of applications and can be used to
vary the refracted beam angle or the skew of the beam,
depending on the wedge orientation. The probe face is
acoustically matched to the wedge material.
Near Wall
The near wall probe is designed to minimize the dead
zone at probe ends by reducing the distance between
the last available element and the external edge of the
housing. This probe type is useful for composite radius
and corner inspections or any application requiring close
contact to a wall using a 0° wedge.
Immersion
Immersion probes are designed to be used with a
water wedge or in an immersion tank when the test
part is partially or wholly immersed. The water acts as
a uniform couplant and delay line. Immersion probes
are longitudinal-wave probes that can be set up for
refracted shear-wave inspection under water. Immersion
probes are mostly intended for automated inspections.
2-D and 1.5-D Arrays
Two-dimensional arrays have multiple strips of linear
arrays, enabling electronic focusing and steering in